ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST
Description of Program
Education

Community

Education

Education

Community

Education
Recruitment/Community
Community

Government

Community

Government
Community

STATION: KINY
Program Segment
Action Line
Capital Chat
Action Line
Capital Chat
Action Line
Capital Chat
Action Line
Capital Chat
Action Line
Capital Chat
Action Line
Capital Chat

QUARTER: 1
Date
01.11.22
01.17.22
01.27.22
01.28.22
02.03.22
02.09.22
02.14.22
02.17.22
03.14.22
03.03.22
03.28.22
03.15.22

YEAR 2022
Time
10:35a
08:35a
10:35a
8:35a
10:35a
8:35a
10:35a
8:35a
10:35a
8:35a
10:35a
8:35a

Narration of Type of Description Program/Segment

Alaska Economic Trends discusses Alaska's economic forecast in 2022

Non-Profit Group Trail Mix Talks "Hike For a Pint" Fundraiser

Juneau School District Superintendent Dr. Bridget Weiss discusses masking policy and budgets
Emergency Operations Center Robert Barr talks covid testing and vaccine updates

Hoonah Totem Corp talks new Cruise Ship Docks for South East Alaska

University Of Alaska's Deb Ryman dicusses an upcoming career fair and college programs

Capital City Fire and Rescue talks new recruits and upcoming trainings

Eagle Crest Gen Manager Dave Scalan talks on purchasing new Gondola system for the resort
Alaska Governor Mike Dunleavy talks Russia and the Legislative Council session

Juneau Douglas City Muesum talks opening reception for the 18th Annual Community Art Exhibition
PFD Divisions operations mananger Corey Bigelow talk about this year payouts and updates on the fund itself
Recognizing the women of the AWARE Womens of Distiniction Gala

Program Notes

ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and
the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KINO, KSUP and KXXJ in morning
and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.
CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and
the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news
that airs on KINY, KINO, KSUP and KXJ in morning
and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.



