ISSUE PROGRAMS LIST	STATION: KINY	QUARTER: 1	YEAR 2022	
Description of Program	Program Segment	Date	Time	Narration of Type of Description Program/Segment
Education	Action Line	01.11.22	10:35a	Alaska Economic Trends discusses Alaska's economic forecast in 2022
Community	Capital Chat	01.17.22	08:35a	Non-Profit Group Trail Mix Talks "Hike For a Pint" Fundraiser
Education	Action Line	01.27.22	10:35a	Juneau School District Superintendent Dr. Bridget Weiss discusses masking policy and budgets
Education	Capital Chat	01.28.22	8:35a	Emergency Operations Center Robert Barr talks covid testing and vaccine updates
Community	Action Line	02.03.22	10:35a	Hoonah Totem Corp talks new Cruise Ship Docks for South East Alaska
Education	Capital Chat	02.09.22	8:35a	University Of Alaska's Deb Ryman dicusses an upcoming career fair and college programs
Recruitment/Community	Action Line	02.14.22	10:35a	Capital City Fire and Rescue talks new recruits and upcoming trainings
Community	Capital Chat	02.17.22	8:35a	Eagle Crest Gen Manager Dave Scalan talks on purchasing new Gondola system for the resort
Government	Action Line	03.14.22	10:35a	Alaska Governor Mike Dunleavy talks Russia and the Legislative Council session
Community	Capital Chat	03.03.22	8:35a	Juneau Douglas City Muesum talks opening reception for the 18th Annual Community Art Exhibition
Government	Action Line	03.28.22	10:35a	PFD Divisions operations mananger Corey Bigelow talk about this year payouts and updates on the fund itself
Community	Capital Chat	03.15.22	8:35a	Recognizing the women of the AWARE Womens of Distiniction Gala

Program Notes

ACTION LINE contains 2 -10 minute segments and the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KXXJ in morning and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.

CAPITAL CHAT contains 2 -10 minute segments and the topics are used in NEWS OF THE NORTH news that airs on KINY, KJNO, KSUP and KXJ in morning and afternoon Mon-Fri and KINY Mon-Sun.